Frontansicht / Front view
1     12
2
3
4     13
5
6     14
7     15

PDF finden Sie im Internet unter
www.kuhnke.com. "DOWNLOAD".
Bestellbezeichnung Zubehör
Kabelsatz, Ventura touch 639.800.0x
Ventura touch 6,5" 639.300.00
Ventura touch 10,4" 639.310.00
Ventura touch 12,1" 639.320.00
Ventura touch 12,1" XGA 639.330.00
Ventura touch 15" XGA 639.340.00
Bedienungsanleitung  E 674 D
Range of application
The IPC based control Ventura is designed for
use as equipment in industrial areas.
For other applications, please consult us. Kuhnke
is not liable for any possible damages resulting
from use in other than the designated
applications. Such risk lies entirely with the user.
Observance of the operation instructions is
considered as part of the units’ designated use.
Commissioning (electrical connection)
Work on the electrical system or equipment must
only be carried out by a skilled electrician himself
or by specially instructed personnel under the
control and supervision of such an electrician and
in accordance with the applicable electrical
engineering rules.
Function Ground
A low-impedance ground connection will improve
the derivation of disturbances which are
transferred over external power supply cables,
signal cable or cable to peripherals.
Connection  Fast on 6.3 mm x 0.8 mm
Assembly
For a complete pdf-type installation
drawing, browse for the "DOWNLOAD"
section at www.kuhnke.com.
Order references accessories
Set of cables, Ventura touch 639.800.0x
Ventura touch 6,5" 639.300.00
Ventura touch 10,4" 639.310.00
Ventura touch 12,1" 639.320.00
Ventura touch 12,1" XGA 639.330.00
Ventura touch 15" XGA 639.340.00
Operating instructions E 631 GB
147496 05. March. 2007
Ventura IPC ASi 800FB / 1000FB
639.XXX.32.XXX
IPC mit AS-i Master und
PROFIBUS Feldbus
IPC with AS-i Master and
PROFIBUS field bus
deutsch english
Kuhnke Automation GmbH & Co. KG, Lütjenburger Str. 101, D-23710 Malente, Internet: www.kuhnke.com
4/4     147496 / 05. March. 2007
deutsch english
147496
05. March. 2007  1/4
Maße / Dimensions
Legend
1  Connection mouse/keyboard
2  Status indications
3  Ethernet
4  Reset button
5  CANopen ("BUS1")
6  CF Card (front), CF Card (rear)
7  DVI / VGA
8  USB1, USB2
9  COM1
10, 18 Power supply
11 Function ground
12 Status indications field bus interface
13, 16 No function
14 PROFIBUS ("BUS3")